FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-14-2000



101455972

U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION	ARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUST	PRIES, PLC Month Day Year 10 20 99			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, IN	IC.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address(line 1) 3800 West 143rd Street				
Address(line 1) 3800 West 143rd Street Address(line 2)				
Address(line 1) 3800 West 143rd Street Address(line 2) Cleveland City	Ohio 44111 State/Country Zip Code			
Address (line 1) 3800 West 143rd Street Address (line 2) Cleveland City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Address(line 1) 3800 West 143rd Street Address(line 2) Cleveland City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Address(line 1) 3800 West 143rd Street Address(line 2) Address(line 3) Cleveland City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 1) 3800 West 143rd Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cleveland City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 1) 3800 West 143rd Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cleveland City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to completelie Corper Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6451-6027), Weehington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Endoget Package 9851-9627, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002134 FRAME: 0802

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving			
Name [Lanning G. Bryer, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	26 West 61st Street			
Address (line 2)	New York, New York 10023			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212)-708-1870				
Name	Lanning G. Bryer, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	26 West 61st Street			
Address (110e 2)	New York, New York 10023			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docum including any attachments.	ent #		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark If additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	demark Application Number(s) Registration	on Number(s)		
	589188 128	35700 1953929		
	1953930 201	2018218		
	2039249 205	2067418		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	10		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 265.00				
Method	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 12-0425				
Deposit Account Number: #				
Aumonzation to charge additional reco.				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Lannin	g G. Bryer, Esq.	X /8/00		
Nam	ne of Person Signing // Signature	Date Signed		

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	Y	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if addition	nai names of conveying parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name IMPERIAL C	HEMICAL INDUSTRIES, PLC		10 20 99
Formerly			
Individual Gener	al Partnership Limited Partnersh	olp X Corporation	Association
Other			
Citizenship State of Incorp	poration/Organization		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark If additional na	mes of receiving parties attach	ned
Name PPG INDU	STRIES OHIO, INC.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address(line 1) 3800 Wes	t 143rd Street		
Address (line 2)			
Address (time 3) Clevelan		State Country	44111 Zip Gode
Individual Ge	City Chio City Chereral Partnership Limited Partnership Sociation	assignment domestic assignment domestic appointment appointment appointment appointment assignment	2p Code ment to be recorded is an ment and the receiving party is alciled in the United States, an ment of a domestic matrice should be attached atton must be a separate and from the Assignment.)
Individual Ge X Corporation As Other	eneral Partnership Limited Partnership	ership if documessignment domesting appointment (Designment)	Zip Code ment to be recorded is an ment and the receiving party is alciled in the United States, an ment of a domestic intative should be attached aution must be a separate
Individual Ge X Corporation As Other Citizenship/State of Inco	chy eneral Partnership Limited Partnership	ership if document	Zp Code ment to be recorded is an ment and the receiving party is slicited in the United States, an ment of a domestic mattive should be attached action must be a separate ent from the Assignment.) If additional numbers attached as for the same property).
Individual Ge X Corporation As Other Cttizenship/State of Inco	eneral Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Esociation Deporation/Organization Englishment Street S	ership if docume assignment domappoint represe (Design docume) Imber(s) Mark O NOT ENTER BOTH number	Zp Code ment to be recorded is an ment and the receiving party is slicited in the United States, an ment of a domestic mattive should be attached action must be a separate ent from the Assignment.) If additional numbers attached as for the same property).
Individual Ge X Corporation As Other Citizenship/State of Inco Trademark Application Enter either the Trademark Appli	eneral Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Esociation Deporation/Organization Englishment Street S	ership if document	Zp Code ment to be recorded is an ment and the receiving party is slicited in the United States, an ment of a domestic mattive should be attached action must be a separate ent from the Assignment.) If additional numbers attached as for the same property).
Individual Ge X Corporation As Other Citizenship/State of Inco Trademark Application Enter either the Trademark Appli	eneral Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Esociation Deporation/Organization Englishment Street S	ership if docume assignment domappoint represe (Design docume) Imber(s) Mark O NOT ENTER BOTH number	Zp Code ment to be recorded is an ment and the receiving party is slicited in the United States, an ment of a domestic mattive should be attached action must be a separate ent from the Assignment.) If additional numbers attached as for the same property).
Individual Ge X Corporation As Other Citizenship/State of Inco Trademark Application Enter either the Trademark Appli	eneral Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Esociation Deporation/Organization Englishment Street S	ership if docume assignment domappoint represe (Design docume) Imber(s) Mark O NOT ENTER BOTH number	Zp Code ment to be recorded is an ment and the receiving party is slicited in the United States, an ment of a domestic mattive should be attached action must be a separate ent from the Assignment.) If additional numbers attached as for the same property).
Individual Ge X Corporation As Other Citizenship/State of Inco Trademark Application Enter either the Trademark Appli	eneral Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Esociation Deporation/Organization Englishment Street S	ership if docume assignment domappoint represe (Design docume) Imber(s) Mark O NOT ENTER BOTH number	Zp Code ment to be recorded is an ment and the receiving party is slicited in the United States, an ment of a domestic mattive should be attached action must be a separate ent from the Assignment.) If additional numbers attached as for the same property).
Individual Ge X Corporation As Other Citizenship/State of Inco Trademark Application Enter either the Trademark Appli	eneral Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Esociation Deporation/Organization Englishment Street S	ership if docume assignment domappoint represe (Design docume) Imber(s) Mark O NOT ENTER BOTH number	Zp Code ment to be recorded is an ment and the receiving party is slicited in the United States, an ment of a domestic mattive should be attached action must be a separate ent from the Assignment.) If additional numbers attached as for the same property).
Individual Ge X Corporation As Other Citizenship/State of Inco Trademark Application Enter either the Trademark Appli	eneral Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Esociation Deporation/Organization Englishment Street S	ership if docume assignment domappoint represe (Design docume) Imber(s) Mark O NOT ENTER BOTH number	Zp Code ment to be recorded is an ment and the receiving party is slicited in the United States, an ment of a domestic mattive should be attached action must be a separate ent from the Assignment.) If additional numbers attached as for the same property).

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES PLC, a company incorporated in England and Wales, whose registered office is at Imperial Chemical House, Millbank, London SW1P 3JF, England, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the Trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

(Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, **PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 3800 West 143rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44111, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 20th day of October 1999.

IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES PLC

By Paul &mon
Paul Johnston

Duly Authorized Officer

[See over for Notarial Acknowledgment]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002134 FRAME: 0805

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA]

STATE OF NEW YORK] SS:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK]

on this 20th day of 0 Chbc/ 1999, before me personally appeared **Paul Johnston**, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the **Duly Authorized Officer** of the company described in the foregoing instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of the said company; that he is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the company.

lorgia M. Morenaris Notary Public

[SEAL]

GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 30-4954226
Qualified in Nassau County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Excises August 7, 202/

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SCHEDULE

BELCO	No. 589188	Dated: April 27, 1954
ELECTROCLEAR	No. 1285700	Dated: July 17, 1984
2K Logo	No. 1953929	Dated: February 6, 1996
2K Label	No. 1953930	Dated: February 6, 1996
ZYNAMIX	No. 2018217	Dated: November 19, 1996
ZYNATEC	No. 2018218	Dated: November 19, 1996
AQUADRY	No. 2039249	Dated: February 18, 1997
SHOPWATCH	No. 2051078	Dated: April 8, 1997
AQUABASE Label	No. 2067418	Dated: June 3, 1997
ZYNAGOLD	No. 2139336	Dated: February 24, 1998

RECORDED: 08/22/2000